

23.04.2026
Sl. No.6
Ct. No.237
S.A.

**CRR 334 of 2026
with
CRAN 1 of 2026**

In the matter of: **Mukesh Prithany**

.....petitioner

Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee
Ms. Preetu Chaudhary

...for the petitioner

Mr. Anand Keshari
Ms. Debjani Sahu

...for the State

Mr. Arkadyuti Pahari
Mr. Krishnendu Ghosh
Ms. Gargi Maity
Mr. Alik Mandi

...for the opposite party no.2

Re: CRAN 1 of 2026

Interim order granted earlier is extended for a further period of
12 weeks from date.

Accordingly, **CRAN 1 of 2026** is disposed of.

Re: CRR 334 of 2026

List this matter after 6 weeks under the heading “To Be
Mentioned”.

(Kausik Chanda, J.)