

04.08.2026
Item no. 6
Ct. No.237
AKG

C.R.R. 334 of 2026
With
CRAN 2 /2026 (Not in File)
Mukesh Prithany
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Anr.

Ms. Preetu Chaudhary

...for the Petitioner

Mr. Kallol Mondal, Ld. P.P.

Mr. Ayan Basu,

Ms. Jayashree Patra

...for the State

Mr. Arkadyuti Pahari,

Mr. Krishnendo Ghosh,

Mr. A. Mandi

...for O.P. No. 2

List this matter after one week under the same heading.

Learned advocate appearing for the State shall intimate this Court as to the status of the investigation on the next date of hearing.

(Kausik Chanda, J.)