

11.08.2026
Sl. No.4
Ct. No.237
S.A.

CRR 334 of 2026

**with
CRAN 2 of 2026**

Mukesh Prithany

-vs-

The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Mayukh Mukherjee
Ms. Preetu Chaudhary

...for the petitioner

Mr. A. Pahari
Mr. Krishnendu Ghosh
Ms. Gargi Maity
Ms. A. Mandi

...for respondent

On the ground of bereavement in the family of the learned advocate appearing for the State, an adjournment is sought.

List this matter in the Monthly List of November, 2026 under the heading "Contested Application".

Interim order granted earlier shall be extended for a further period of six months from date.

(Kausik Chanda, J.)